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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK

OPERATING, LLC FOR

COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NOS. 25639 & 25640

TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC’S MOTION TO DISMISS

Tap Rock Operating, LLC, OGRID No. 372043, through its undersigned attorney, hereby
respectfully requests that the Oil Conservation Division dismiss these cases as the parties have

reached a mutually beneficial agreement.

Respectfully submitted,

Tap Rock Operating, LLC

Michael T. Jewell, License No. 152702

Jewell Jimmerson Natural Resources Law LLC
27905 Meadow Dr., Unit 11

P.O. Box 656

Kittredge, CO 80457

303-519-6619

mjewell@jjnrlaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following counsel of
record by electronic mail on December 19, 2025.

HOLLIDAY ENERGY LAW GROUP, PC

Benjamin B. Holliday

107 Katherine Court, Suite 100

San Antonio, TX 78209

Telephone: 210-469-3197

ben@helg.law

Counsel for Powderhorn Nominee Corp. and Powderhorn Assets, LLC

EOG RESOURCES, INC.

Jordan L. Kessler

125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Telephone: 403-488-6108
jordan_kessler@eogresources.com
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc.

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS, & SISK, P.A.
Deana M. Bennett

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

Post Office Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
deana.bennett@modrall.com
earl.debrine@modrall.com

Attorneys for Magnum Hunter Production,
Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado,

And Coterra Energy Operating Co.

HARDY MCLEAN LLC
Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean
Yarithza Pena

125 Lincoln Ave, Ste. 223
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Phone: (505) 230-4410
dhardy@hardymclean.com
jmclean@hardymclean.com
ypena@hardymclean.com
Counsel for 3R Operating, LLC
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HOLLAND & HART, LLP

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for MRC Permian Company

/s/ Michael T. Jewell
Michael T. Jewell
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